January 16, 1961
February 3, 1981
February 4, 1981
February 5, 19tH
February 6, 1961
February 7, 19tH
Pehruary 9, 1981
February 10, 1961

LOA~--!~~Qg~~CE __ ~Q~EQ~~!!Q~ __ fQRSQ~NT_!Q_ll_Q~~~C._~EC!IONS
!72h_1!_~!;_g~
Section 2. Codification instruction. Section 1 is
intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 3.2•
chapter z. part 1, and the provisions of Title 32, chapter
.2• apply to sect1on 1·
-End-
-2- HB 266
S E C 0 N D R E A D I N G
, 47th legislature HB 2ao
2
3
4
5
0
7
8
STATEMENT OF INTENT
HOUSE Bill 286
HouSt Comm1ttee on Business and Inaustry
A Statement of Intent is required for Ho~se
because the b1l I r~quires the uepartment of
Bill 2do
bus.i ness
Regulation to promulgate rules regulatiny the granting of
spec1al order to a state-chartered building and loan
9 association to exerc1se a right, power, privilege. oenefit•
10
11
12
I mmun it y , or
association. It
special order
exemotion granted to a federally charterdd
is the intent of the legislature that th1s
not be granted any association that 1S not
13 covered by Federal Sav1ngs and loan Insurance.
47th Legislnture HB 0266/02
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
6
9
lO
ll
HOUSE BILL NO. 266
INTRODUCED BY FABREGA
A ~Ill FOR AN ACT ENTITLFO: "AN ACT TQ PRO<IuE A
STATe-CHARTERED BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATION THE SAMe
KIGHT'> AS A FEuERALLY-CPARTEREU SAVING~ AN.J L04.N
A SSOC !AT! 01~."
BE IT E~ACTEu dY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE JF MONTANA:
Section 1. Equ~lity of rights. ~ith the approval of
th~ de~artment• a building and loan association chartered
12 pursuant to the laws of this state may exercise or possess
13 any right, power, privilege, benefit• immunity, or eKemption
14 possessed by a federal savtngs and loan association rloing
15 business in this state that is now provided or that may oe
16 provided after [the effecttve date of this act] by tne laws
17 of the United States or reyulations of the feder~l homa loan
16 bank boaro. This qrant is tn addttion to grants provided
19 in, and taKes priori~y over, any statute of this state. The
20 department may exerctse the discretion yranted in this
21 section oy issuance of special order upon written request
22 from any state-chartered building and loan association with
23 respect to any particular ttem and may grant such re~uest rf
24 ~t-ee"~id~r~-it-te-~~ ~EQ~--2~~~-~Q~Q!!!Q~~--~~--l!__~d!LL
25 QET£E~l~~--~E£ tn the best interest of the members or
1

t:~~---1~5~ft~NEE=-E~~9R~H8~=-f>tiR5ti~N-l-!~-tf..Swh-SB:~rBHS
Hi!h-H=~Eiit ACfEPT!~_!!L!!::!LQEPAR~!H.!.
Section 2. Codification instruction. Section 1 is
intended to be codified as an integral part of Title 32o
chapter z. part 1• and the provisions of Title 3Zo chapter
z. apply to section lo
SEQION_3. __ EFfE:C!!J!:L_QATE. THIS ACT IS EFFEOIVE ON
PAS~~!!.f_ANO APP~OVA!,..!
-End-
-2- HB ZB6
K E F E R E N C E B I L L
..
.. .................. Apri.l ... l6.,. ....................... 19 ... 8.1 ... .
FREE JOINT CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
ON AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 286
(Report No. 1, April 16, 1981)
MR. PRESIDENT AND SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE:
We, your Free Joint Conference Committee on House Bill No.
286, met April 16, 1981, and considered:
The Governor's Proposed Amendments dated March 31, 1981,
and recommend as follows:
That the House recede from the Governor's Proposed
Amendments dated March 31, 1981;
That the reference copy of House Bill No. 286 read as
specified in the CLERICAL INSTRUCTIONS;
And, that the Free Joint Conference Committee Report to
House Bill No. 286 be adopted.
CLERICAL INSTRUCTIONS:
1. Statement of Intent, line 15.
Following: "REGULATION"
Insert: ", exclud1ng alien insurers"
2. Page 2, line 6.
Following: "DEPARTMENT"
Insert: ", excluding alien insurers"
FOR THE HOUSE: FOR THE SENATE:
~12
1
'·.... -~ ~=-~
c:i? .. C .... L~ ................................. .
Chairman.
March 9, 1981
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE REPORT
(Business and Industry)
That House Bill No. 286 be amended as follows:
1. Title, line 7.
Following: "ASSOCIATION"
Insert: "AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE:
2. Page 2, lines 4 through 6.
Following: "ACCOUNTS"
Strike: rema~nder of line 4 through "ET SEQ" on line 6.
Insert: "acceptable to the department
3. Page 2, line 11.
Following: line 10
Insert: "Section 3. Effective date. This act is effective on
passage and approval."
March 11, 1981
SENATE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
Proposed amendments to the Statement of Intent, House
Bill 286, third reading copy, as follows:
1. Statement of Intent, llne 12.
Following: "association that"
Strike: "is"
Insert: "does"
2. Statement of Intent, line 13.
Following: line 12
Strike: "covered by Federal Savings and Loan Insurance"
Insert: "obtain and maintain insurance of accounts acceptable
to the Department of Business Regulation"
t-1arch 31, 1981
PROPOSED GOVERNOR'S AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 286;
REFERENCE C~PY, AS FOLLOWS:
l. Page 2, Line 6